

**WALSALL ARTISTIC ROLLER SKATING CLUB**  
**SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES**

Annual Membership fee:

Adult Member (18 & over): £6.00

Junior Member (Under 18): £3.00

A full membership fee is payable after attending two sessions. The clubs membership secretary will request payment as and when this occurs throughout the year. Membership renewal is due 12 months after the date of joining. The membership fee is non-refundable even if the member leaves the club.



Skating fees:

A fee is payable at each session attended.

	<u>Members</u>	<u>Non-Members</u>
For up to one hour:	£2.00	£3.00
For each subsequent ½ hour	£1.00	£1.50

Skate Hire:

Children's strap on skates ("Fisher Price") 50p

Beginner skates (Blues and yellows.) Per session: £1.00

"White" / "Black" skates. Per Session £1.00

Deposit (for skates removed from Club premises) £20.00

Please see, in addition, the club policy for the hire or use of intermediate or advanced skates.

Examination fees:

For each internal certificate £0.50p

(in the event a skater fails the test a further fee will not be payable upon re-test.)

External tests and competition fees will be charged at the rate from time to time charged by the examining body.